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Our products create identity. 6_(/ /@er

We connect brands with people.



Jackets and vests for the new season
impress with their flexibility. Not only
are they weatherproof and customi-
sable, they are equally at home at work
or at leisure. From working hours to
weekend adventures. From company
events to festivals. From shopping to
summit tours. Quality, fit, comfort and
style always inspire! Let us inspire you
on 80 pages on how to positively con-
nect brands and people. Your colours
and your logo, our jackets and vests -
let’s go.
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GORPORATE FASHION
THAT GONNEGTS

Gustav Daiber GmbH, the company behind JAMES & NICHOLSON
and myrtle beach, is one of Europe’s leading corporate fashion
platforms. The timeless designs for the promotion, sports, leisure,
business and workwear can be perfectly combined with each
other in harmonised collections. For a professional and expressive
appearance from head to toe! In addition, almost all items can be
customised. In short: textile solutions that create identity and a
sense of belonging - for years to come.

CORPORATE
FASHION @
SINCE 1912




17Mio.

pieces in stock

160

colours

11

Sizes from XS-6X

99,

of our suppliers are
amfori members
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97.. 800

Stock availability items
Employees at the Delivery
Albstadt base on the same day*
Years of partnership with 111 years of experience

80% of our suppliers

50Tsd. 100%

Square metres Green electricity at the main
Logistics space site in Albstadt

amfori O | smrmomaes =~ Compliance with REACH regulation

association for sustainable trade.

100% of our products are REACH-compliant

Environmental protection Quality standard
100% commitment to greater environmental 100% quality standards: certified testing institutes
protection: improving the ecological footprint continually monitor our product range

with the amfori BEPI system

*for orders placed before 12 o'clock

5




MOTIVATED,




JAMES &
AalcHOLSsON

by dairec

BRANDABLE
QuALITY

FUNGTION

DURABLE

SUITABLE FOR DECORATING

OEKO-TEX STANDARD 100

NUMEROUS TEXTILE COLOURS

BREATHABLE

FREEDOM OF MOVEMENT

OVERSIZES UP TO 6XL

CUTS FOR MEN & WOMEN

EEOAIO



GUSTAV
DAIBER GMBH
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PEOPLE & BRANDS

A wild and romantic location in the Kaunertal valley and
alovingly restored cultural monument: the Ogghof.
Formerly a mountain farm, today a location for seminars
and holidays in a breathtaking natural setting.
We wanted to find out from Georg Praxmarer,
the tenth-generation owner of the farm,
what drives him - and what a corporate
outfit for the Tyrolean must be able to do.

It is 9a.m. when we arrive at Ogg-Hof and are
welcomed by Georg Praxmarer and his team.
We marvel open-mouthed at the farmyard, the
panorama and the free-range chickens.

DAIBER: Wow, how idyllic!

GEORG PRAXMARER: Yes; we live and work

in this wonderful scenery. | couldn't imagine
anything better. Ogg-Hof itself is more than
600 years old and it has been family-owned
for more than 250 years. The oldest parts date
back to 1371.

JN741 and JN771 Knitted Hybrid Jacket: the hood makes all the difference
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DAIBER: Do you have a favourite style yourself?
GEORG PRAXMARER: Yes; the vest | am just
wearing, JN768. | can wear it in the morning when
the sunis shining and just wear a T-shirt under-
neath - and I'm still dressed super smart.

DAIBER: That's right, it looks good on you.

Final question: What motivates you?

GEORG PRAXMARER: It is particularly important
to me to preserve this old tradition. | have travelled
all over the world for work. But | have realised:

Our region - so much is still true. And | believe that
you can only appreciate that when you've been
travelling.

We are immediately recognised as Ogg-Hof". The employees also like to wear the
outfitin private

DAIBER: But there is running water, isn't there?

GEORG PRAXMARER: ((laughs) Yes, meanwhile. And WIFI. You need that
today. But we don't have a television or radio in the whole house. It was
restored to its original condition in 2017, but we didn't want to turn it into
amuseum. We wanted it to be inhabited again. Our idea was to make the
farm available for seminars with overnight accommodation. It is a really
great place of power because it is simply so unspoilt.

DAIBER: What kind of guests come to you?

GEORG PRAXMARER: The seminars are often for senior management

or physiotherapists with their therapy group. They take place in autumn
and spring. In summer we rent out the farm as a holiday home. These are
mostly families with grown-up children. They meet at Ogg-Hof for their
holidays.

DAIBER: What do you value in your workwear?

GEORG PRAXMARER: First of all, it must be functional. And since we
work with a lot of people every day, it needs to look a bit special.

The quality and colour should also be right. Your workwear is not only
functional, but also fashionable and great.

DAIBER: And how are the new outfits going down?

GEORG PRAXMARER: The combination of stylish and very practical is
very good at work. My employees also wear the T-shirts and jackets in Georg wears the JN1146 Hooded Softshell Jacket and
their free time. Hey, you work at Ogg-Hof, they have heard that a ot since the scarf MB7300 Winter X-Tube with logo embroidery
you launched the new branding. My children and my wife are currently

fighting over who gets which item.

“WE ARE AT 1,444 METRES.
THAT REQUIRES PROPER
INSULATION IN WINTER™

Georg Praxmarer

it

Organic preferred: 8002 T-shirt, organic cotton, with 3-colour
transfer print
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FROM GLAGIER TOUR
[0 1GE SKATING RINK

Thick jackets for cold days! Their features such as genuine
down or sorona®AURA padding make them the perfect
partners for working in winter. Or for the employee event in
the ice rink. And for a glacier trip with friends at the weekend!
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JNT139
JNT1140
JN1137
JN1138

JN1059
JN1060
JN1061
JN1062

JN1167
JNT1168

JNT1133
JN1134
JN1049
JN1050

JN1053
JN1054

JN1000
JN1001

Ladies’ Down Jacket 12
Men’s Down Jacket 12
Ladies’ Down Vest 12
Men's Down Vest 12
Ladies’ Down Jacket 14
Men's Down Jacket 14
Ladies' Down Vest 14
Men's Down Vest 14
Ladies' Padded Jacket 16
Men's Padded Jacket 16
Ladies’ Winter Jacket 18
Men's Winter Jacket 18
Ladies’ Qutdoor Hybrid Jacket 20

Men's Outdoor Hybrid Jacket 20

Ladies’ Wintersport Jacket 22
Men's Wintersport Jacket 22

Men's Winter Softshell Jacket 24
Ladies' Winter Softshell Jacket 24

n
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PRINT,

FMBROIDER,

INSPIRE:

AVAILABLEWITH  \ Yoc0
YOUR 10G0!

JN1139 Ladies’ Down Jacket
JN1140 Men’s Down Jacket

JN1137 Ladies’ Down Vest
JN1138 Men’'s Down Vest

5 UNT139/UNT137: SeMeL e XL« XXL
JNT140/INT138: SeMe L« XL o XXL « 3XL

M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyamide
Lining: 100% polyamide
Padding: 90% downs, 10% feathers

Soft, light, wind- and water-repellent fabric «
Inner lining and zips in contrasting colour «
Arm lines and waistband with contrasting
trimming « 2 zipped side pockets
JN1137/JN1139: waisted form

STANDARD
100

=85 REALDOWN

13
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ULTRA LIGHT
DOWN JAGKET
AND VEST
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JN1059 Ladies’ Down Jacket
JN1060 Men’s Down Jacket

JN1061 Ladies’ Down Vest
JN1062 Men’s Down Vest

25 UN1059/UN1061: SeMe« L« XL« XXL
JN1060/JN1062: SeMeL « XL ¢ XXL « 3XL

M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyamide
Lining: 100% polyamide
Padding: 90% downs, 10% feathers

Soft, light, wind-and water repellent fabric « Jacket

and Vest can easily be stowed into a separate bag »
Double backstitch seams « Contrasting inner lining and
zips » Hood, sleeves and hem with contrasting trimming »
2 zipped side pockets « 2 inner pockets

JN1060/1062: Body stitching in horizontal design
JN1059/JN1061 : Body stitching in V design, waisted form

STANDARD
100

REAL DOWN

15
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PRINT,

FMBROIDER,

INSPIRE:

AVAILABLEWITH  \ ‘oco0
YOUR 1060!

JN1167 Ladies’ Padded Jacket
JN1168 Men’'s Padded Jacket

25 UNT167: XS+ SeMoL«XLeXXL
JINT168: Se Mo L« XL+ XXL+3XL

0 Outer fabric: 100% polyester (recycled)
Lining: 100% polyester (recycled)
Padding: 100% polyester

Rip-stop fabric, water-and dirt-repellent through
BIONIC-FINISH®ECO « Lining in contrasting colour
Adjustable hood « Elastic inner sleeve bands « 2-way zip
Full-length storm flap with chin cup « 2 zipped side
pockets, Tinner pocket « Width adjustment on hem «
Zips: YKK

JN1167: lightly waisted

STANDARD
100




GASUAL HOODED
INTER JAGKET =

MB7400

JN1134 JN1133

silver/ red/ royal/ navy/ black/ silver/ red/ royal/ navy/ black/
anthracite-  anthracite-  anthracite-  anthracite- anthracite- anthracite-  anthracite-  anthracite-  anthracite- anthracite-
melange melange melange melange melange melange melange melange melange melange
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MB7142

JN1133 Ladies’ Winter Jacket
JN1134 Men’s Winter Jacket

25 UNT133: SeMe L« XL XXL
JNT1134: SeMe L« XL XXL « 3XL

M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyester
Lining: 100% polyester
Padding: 100% polyester

Padded jacket in material mix with trendy back-stitch-
ing and panel seams « Windproof and water-repellent
fabric (1,500 mm water column)« Stand-up collar,
adjustable hood « Full-length storm flap « Elastic inner
sleeve cuffs « Zipped side pockets, 1inner pocket »

Zip for decoration at the back

JN1133: lightly waisted

STANDARD
100

19
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MB7406

THERMD JAG
IN ATTRAGTIVESSS
MATERIAL MIGS==%

white red navy black
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JN1049 Ladies’ Outdoor Hybrid Jacket
JN1050 Men’s Outdoor Hybrid Jacket

25 UN1049: SeMeL« XL XXL
JN1050: SeMeL «XLeXXLe3XL

(M0 Outer fabric: 95% polyester, 5% elastane
Outer fabric 2: 100% polyamide
Lining: 100% polyester
Padding: 100% polyester

Padded back-stitched elements, elastic softshell insets
Wind- and water-repellent « Detachable, adjustable
softshell hood « Covered full-length storm flap with

chin protection « 4 front pockets with contrasting zips -
Zipped inner pocket, mesh pocket inside « Fashionable
reflective print at the back « Elastic cord with stopper
on hood and hem « Zip for decoration at the back
JN1049: waisted form

SOFT SHELL

JAMES &
nacHOLsON

by dbitec




STl
100
SOFTSHELL
JACKET

22



JAMES &
nacHOLsON

by dairec

PRINT,

FMBROIDER,

INSPIRE:

AVAILABLEWITH  \ Yoc0
YOUR 10G0!

MB7584 &
MB7740

JN1053 Ladies’ Wintersport Jacket
JN1054 Men's Wintersport Jacket

5 UN1053: SeMeLoXLeXXL
JN1054: SeMel o XL o XXL e 3XL

(M0 Outer fabric: 92% polyester, 8% elastane
Lining: 100% polyester
Padding: 100% polyester

Wind-and water-proof 3-layer functional fabric with
TPU membrane (5,000 mm water column)« Breathable
(2,000 g/m?/24h) . Detachable, padded hood with size
adjustment at several points « Full length covered front
zip with chin protection « Zip under the sleeves for
additional ventilation « 2 zipped side pockets, small
zipped sleeve pocket « Zipped inner pocket, mobile
phone pocket « Adjustable snow protection, thumb loop «
Elastic cord with stopper on hem and hood « Zip for
decoration at the back

JN1053: waisted form

Cee®

STANDARD
100

23
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FASHIONABLE
WINTER 33
SOFISHELL 5
JACKET =
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SIZE UPGRADE:
JN1000 colour navy & black
also in size 4XL and 5XL!

orange red aqua navy carbon black
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JN1001 Ladies’ Winter Softshell Jacket
JN1000 Men’'s Winter Softshell Jacket

5 UN1000: SeMeLeXLeXXLs3XL
JN1001: SeMeLeXLeXXL
JN1000 navy & black: SeMe L « XL « XXL « 3XL « 4XL «5XL

MmO Outer fabric (330 g/m?): 95% polyester, 5% elastane
Lining: 100% polyester
Padding: 100% polyester

3-layer functional fabric with TPU membrane « Wind- and
water-proof (5,000 mm water column), breathable and per-
meable to vapour « Non-taped seams « Detachable, padded
and lined hood, warming fleece collar « Zip under the sleeves
for additional ventilation, full-length storm flap « Fashionable
reflective piping on shoulders and front pockets « 2 front
pockets, 1breast pocket, breast and mobile phone pocket on
the inside « 2-way zip « Elastic cord with stoppers on waist-
band and hood « Zip for decoration at the back

JN1001: Slightly waisted

henstein HTTI

El @
15.0.70467

STANDAR
100

H
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FROM WEATHERPROOF
[0 GOMPANY EVENT

Wind and rain must stay outside! Thanks to features such as
taped zips and a water column of up to 10,000 mm, these jackets
are the perfect everyday companions. Whether it's unpredictable
weather on the way to work or at work at work, whether it's an
outdoor staff event or the next walk in the park: these jackets are
waterproof.
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JN1814
JN1815

JNT1179
JNT1180

JN1097
JN1098

JN1153
JNT1154

JN1077
JN1078
JN1075
JN1076

JNT121
JNT1122

JN1117
JN1118

Hardshell Workwear Jacket
Padded Hardshell

Workwear Jacket

Ladies’ Allweather Jacket
Men’s Allweather Jacket
Ladies’ Qutdoor Jacket
Men’s Outdoor Jacket
|Ladies’ Outdoor Jacket
Men’s Qutdoor Jacket
Ladies’ Maritime Jacket
Men’s Maritime Jacket
Ladies' Maritime Vest

Men's Maritime Vest

Ladies' Zip-Off Softshell Jacket
Men's Zip-Off Softshell Jacket
Ladies’ Rain Jacket

Men's Rain Jacket

27
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PROFESSIONAL
WORK JAGKET FOR
EXTREME WEATHER
GONDITIONS

JN1814 Hardshell Workwear Jacket

9 XSeSeMeL e XLoXXL«3XL s 4XL « XL « BXL

(M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyester (recycled)
Lining: 100% polyester (recycled)

Durable and sturdy rip-stop fabric made of recycled
polyester « Wind- and waterproof (10,000 mm water
column)« Breathable and permeable to water vapour
(5,000 g/m?/24h) - Sealed seams » Stand-up collar
Detachable, width- and length-adjustable hood «
Width-adjustment on hem, Inner sleeve bands « Exten-
ded back  Full-length under-panel waterproof 2-way zip
with storm flap and chin cup « Side pockets and breast
pocket with waterproof zip, 1zipped inner pocket «
Tinner pocket with hook-and-loop fastener « Reflective
elements (without protective function/no PPE) at the
back and on the sleeves « Zip for decoration at the back «

Zips: YKK
Q=
g3
navy/ carbon/ black/ black/ STANDARD
carbon black carbon black 10 ==

28
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EXTREME WEATHER
oadded Hardshell Workwear Jacket GONDITIONS

25 UN1815: SeMeLeXL e XXL « 3XL « 4XL « BXL « 6XL
0 Outer fabric: 100% polyester (recycled)

Lining: 100% polyester (recycled)

Padding: 100% polyester

Warm sorona®AURA padding « Durable and sturdy
rip-stop fabric made of recycled polyester « Wind- and
waterproof (10,000 mm water column)« Breathable and
permeable to water vapour (5,000 g/m?%/24h) - Sealed
seams « Stand-up collar « Detachable, width-and
length-adjustable hood « Width-adjustment on hem,
Inner sleeve bands, Extended back « Full-length under-
panel waterproof 2-way zip with storm flap and chin cup «
Side pockets and breast pocket with waterproof zip «
1zipped inner pocket, 1inner pocket with hook-and-
loop fastener « Reflective elements (without protective
function/no PPE) at the back and on the sleeves

Zip for decoration at the back « Zips: YKK

STANDARD : AURA navy/ carbon/ black/ black/

carbon black carbon black

he

15.0.70467
tein HTTI

He
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MB7800 &
MB7300

= AT LNeR,
OUTDDOR
v SOTSHEE
- JAGHET OB~~~
. ENTREME -5
S5 WHTHER
CONDITIONS

e

bright-yellow/ bright-green/ neon-orange/ Ight red/ bright-blue/ carbon/ navy black/carbon/ black
black black black black/ navy/ bright-yellow/ light-red
light-red bright-blue carbon

30



JN1179 Ladies’ Allweather Jacket
JN1180 Men’s Allweather Jacket

25 UN1179: XS+SeMeLoXL+XXL
JNT1180: SeMeL o XL o« XXL «3XL

MmO Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester (recycled)
Lining: 100% polyester (recycled)

Functional material made of recycled polyester with
TPU-membrane « Wind- and waterproof (10,000 mm
water column)« Breathable and permeable to water
vapour (5,000 g/m?/24h)« Taped seams, waterproof zips
Light mesh « Full-length under-panel 2-way zip with chin
protection « 2 side pockets, 1inner pocket « Fully adjust-
able hood « Hook and loop fastener for width adjustment
on sleeves « Ergonomic fit, extended back section «
Fashionable reflective details on the sleeves and at the
back « Zip for decoration at the back « Zips: YKK

JN1179: Lightly waisted

he

15.0.70467
tein HTTI

H
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PRINT,
EMBROIDER,
INSPIRE:
AVAILABLE WITH
YOUR 060!

MB7145 &
MB7740

YOUR
LOGO
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WIND & RAIN
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ULTRA-LIGRT
SUFISHEL
JAGKET FOR
ENTREME
WEATHER
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spring-green/ dark-orange/ aqua/ navy/ iron-grey/ black/ black/ *only JN1098
iron-grey iron-grey* acid-yellow cobalt green silver red available
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JN1097 Ladies’ Outdoor Jacket
JN1098 Men'’s Outdoor Jacket

25 UN1097: SeMeL e XL XXL
JN1098: SeMe«L XL« XXL«3XL

(M0 Outer fabric (130 g/m?): 100% polyester

Functional material with TPU-membrane « Wind- and
waterproof (10,000 mm water column)« Breathable and
permeable to vapour (5,000 g/m?/24h) - Taped seams,
waterproof zips « 2-way zip « 2 zipped side pockets «
Multiply adjustable hood « Ergonomically extended back
JN1097: lightly waisted

STANDARD 2 £
100

33
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JN1153 Ladies’ Outdoor Jacket
JN1154 Men’s Outdoor Jacket

25 UNT153: XS+SeMeLeXLeXXL
INT154: SeMeL XL« XXL«3XL

M0 outer fabric: 100% polyester
Lining: 100% polyester
Inner jacket (220 g/m?): 100% polyester

Outer Jacket: Wind- and waterproof sturdy fabric
(5,000 mm water column)« Breathable and

permeable to water vapour (5,000 g/m?/24h), taped
seams « Water- and dirt-repellent due to BIONIC-
FINISH®ECO . Adjustable hood, under-panel front zip
with chin protection « 2 zipped side pockets, Tinner
pocket, all zips are waterproof « Fashionable reflecting
details on sleeve and at the back « Zip for decoration at
the back « Fleece Inner Jacket: Easy care fleece jacket
in melange look with contrasting borde, matching the
outer jacket « 2 side pockets, stand-up collar

JN1153: lightly waisted

©

STANDARD 2 £
100

JAMES &
nacHOLsOnn
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MARITIME JAGKET
& VEST WITH
FASHIONABLE
DETAILS

white/white/  sun-yellow/ red/navy/ nautic-blue/  navy/navy/ irish-green/  black/black/
navy navy/white white navy/white white navy/white white




PRINT,
FMBROIDER,
INSPIRE:
AVANLABLE WiTH
YOUR 10G0!

JN1077 Ladies’ Maritime Jacket
JN1078 Men’s Maritime Jacket

25 UN1077: SeMeL+XLeXXL
JN1078: SeMeL «XLeXXLe3XL

(MO Outer fabric (290 g/m?): 100% polyester

3-layer functional material with TPU-membrane «
Wind- and waterproof (5,000 mm water column),
breathable and permeable to vapour « Non-taped
seams « Stand-up collar, detachable hood « 2 side
pockets and 1zipped breast pocket « Elastic cord
with stopper on hood and waistband « Zip for deco-
ration « Zips and lateral band in contrasting colour
Knitted sleeve cuffs

JN1077: lightly waisted

JN1075 Ladies’ Maritime Vest
JN1076 Men’s Maritime Vest
25 UN1075: SeM.L«XL+XXL

JN1076: SeMeL e XL e XXLe3XL

(M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyamide
Lining: 100% polyester
Padding: 100% polyester

STANDARD

Mat surface with light TPU-coating « Wind- and
water-repellent (600 mm water column)e 2 front
pockets, Tinner breast pocket « Full-length storm
flap Contrasting trimmings « Elastic cord with
stopper on hood « Elastic armhole for perfect fit «
Zip for decoration at the back

JN1075: lightly waisted

STANDARD
100

YOUR
LOGO
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SLEFVES

red/
black

nautic-blue/
navy

38

navy/
royal

iron-grey/
green

black/
silver

black/
red

JN1121 Ladies’ Zip-Off Softshell Jacket
JN1122 Men’s Zip-0ff Softshell Jacket

5 UNT121: SeMeLoXLeXXL
JNT122: SeMeLoXLeXXLo3XL

MmO Outer fabric (230 g/m?): 100% polyester

Wind- and waterproof 3-layer functional fabric with TPU-
membrane (5,000 mm water column)« Breathable and
permeable to water vapour « Non-taped seams « Stand-up
collar « Inside in contrasting colour, contrasting piping at the
front, at the back and on the sleeves « Fashionable reflective,
under-panel front zip « Fashionable reflective details on
shoulders, at the back and on the sleeves « 2 side pockets,
1zipped inner pocket « Pocket on sleeve with reflective zip
JN1121: waisted
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JN1117 Ladies’ Rain Jacket
JN1118 Men’s Rain Jacket

5 UNN7: SeMeLeXLeXXL
JNT118: SeMeL«XLeXXLe3XL

(M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyester
Lining: 100% polyester

Wind- and waterproof fabric (3,000 mm water
column)with TPU coating « Breathable and perme-
able to water vapour (1,500 g/m?/24h) - Taped seams
Zips in contrasting colour « Under-panel front zip
with chin protection « Adjustable hood with elastic
cord 2 zipped side pockets, inner pocket « Fashion-
able reflective details on hood, at the front and back
Zip for decoration at the back

JNT1117: waisted form

9 20®

STANDARD

153.70467

orange/ red/ turquoise/iron- royal/ spring-green/ navy/ black/
carbon black grey navy navy red silver
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FROM PROMOTIONS

[0 DAY TRIPS

Softshell jackets are indispensable for anyone who works or
enjoys the outdoors. These functional all-rounders with 2 or 3
layers protect against the cold, wind and rain, but thanks to their
breathability, but don't make you sweat. Elasticated for freedom
of movement, figure-accentuating and popular! The textile adver-
tising ambassadors are suitable for the in-between season.

40
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SOFTSHELL

Softshell with TPU membrane consists of
three layers. Due to the microporous TPU
membrane as middle layer the material is
water-proof, wind-proof and breathable
at the same time.

MB7142

Wind and water resistant

Breathable Shell

Membrane

Lining

Heat retention Stretch

. GONTEN

JN1021 Ladies’ Softshell Jacket
JN1020 Men’s Softshell Jacket
JN1023 Ladies’ Softshell Vest
JN1022 Men's Softshell Vest

JN135 Men's Softshell Jacket
JN137 Ladies’ Softshell Jacket
JN136 Men’s Softshell Vest
JN138 Ladies’ Softshell Vest

JN1171 Ladies’ Softshell Jacket
JN1172 Men’s Softshell Jacket
JN1169 Ladies’ Softshell Vest
JN1170 Men's Softshell Vest

JN1129 Ladies’ Promo Softshell Jacket
JN1130 Men's Promo Softshell Jacket
JN1127 Ladies’' Promo Softshell Vest
JN1128 Men’s Promo Softshell Vest
JN1145 Ladies'Hooded

Softshell Jacket
JN1146 Men’s Hooded

Softshell Jacket
JN1147 Ladies’ Softshell Jacket
JN1148 Men’s Softshell Jacket

4



JIVlISH
SOFISHE
JAGKET AND VEST

off-white orange red azur navy green black

42

3 LAYER FUNCTIONAL FABRIC
WITH PU MEMBRANE

WIND- AND WATER-PROOF
(5,000MM WATER COLUMN)

(BREATHABLE

<STRETCH FABRIC

JN1021 Ladies’ Softshell Jacket
JN1020 Men’s Softshell Jacket

JN1023 Ladies’ Softshell Vest
JN1022 Men's Softshell Vest

5 UN1021/UN1023: S+MeL XL+ XXL
JN1020/JN1022: Se M« L « XL « XXL « 3XL

M0 Outer fabric (270 g/m?): 90% polyester,
10% elastane

Wind- and water-proof 3 layer functional fabric
with PU membrane (2,000 mm water column) «
Non-taped seams « Breathable (2,000 g/m?/24h)«
Soft, casual stretch fabric « 2 side pockets with
zipper « 2 inner pockets « Elastic drawstring with
stopper at hem

JN1021/JUN1023: lightly waisted

E O
5E
STANDARD 2 £ SOFT SHELL

2



JAMES &
nacHOLsOnn

by daitrec

SOFTSHELL

“WY WIFE'S FAVOURITE ITEM
IS THE WATERPRODF
SOFTSHELL JAGKET™

Georg Praxmarer, Oegg Hof 221
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FUNCTIONAL 3-LAYER-FABRIC
WITH TPU MEMBRANE

WIND- AND WATER-PROOF
(5,000 MM WATER COLUMN)

(INSIDE MADE OF MICRO FLEECE

< BREATHABLE

ZIP IN FRONT LINING
FOR EMBROIDERIES

TRENDY
SUFISHELL JAGKET

AND VEST

‘-'r m
-

brown carbon black

"y
i

off-white red aqua navy olive
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MB7947

-
|
L
I
wn
-
L
o
(72]

JN137 Ladies’ Softshell Jacket
JN135 Men’s Softshell Jacket

JN138 Ladies’ Softshell Vest
JN136 Men’s Softshell Vest

&5 UN135: SeMeLeXLeXXLo3XL
JN135 navy & black: Se ML e XL o XXL » 3XL « 4XL «5XL
JN136: SeMeLeXLeXXLo3XL
JINT37/UN138: SeMoLeXLeXXL

(MO Outer fabric (330 g/m?): 95% polyester, 5% elastane

Functional 3-layer-fabric with TPU membrane « P”I”’.

Wind-proof, breathable and water-proof (5,000 mm )

water column)« Non-taped seams  Inside made of micro

fleece, mesh lining at the front « 2 zipped side pockets,

Zipin front lining for embroideries ]

JN135/JN136: 1vertical breast pocket with zip I”spl”['

JN137/JN138: Slightly waisted L

JN136/JN138: Elastic drawstring with stoppers on waist AVAIIAB’E WI"” YOUR

LOGO

: /

YY) YOUR 1060

STANDARD 3 £ SOFT SHELL
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GLASSIG SOFT-
SHELL JAGKET
AND VEST IN
SPORTY DESIGN
MADE OF REGYGLED
POIVESTER




“FOR GHOPPING WoOD
JUST AS PRAGTICAL
AS FOR E-BIKING.”

Georg Praxmarer, Oegg Hof 221

JN1171 Ladies’ Softshell Jacket
JN1172 Men’s Softshell Jacket
JN1169 Ladies’ Softshell Vest
JN1170 Men'’s Softshell Vest

5 UNT169/UNT171: XS+ SeMe Lo XL o XXL
JNT172/IN1170: SeMe L« XL« XXL « 3XL

(MD Outer fabric (290 g/m?): 100% polyester (recycled)
Lining: 100% polyester

Pleasantly soft 3-layer function material with
TPU-membrane « Wind- and waterproof (5,000 mm
water column), breathable and permeable to water
vapour « Seams not sealed « Inside made of micro
fleece, mesh lining in the front « Stand-up collar «

2 side pockets and 1breast pocket with zips «
Full-length under-panel 2-way zip with chin cup «
Elastic cord on hem for width-adjustment «

Zips: YKK

JN1169/JN1171 lightly waisted

e (<
O < 0r
STANDARD 3§ SOFTSHELL

70467

g
S
2

JAMES &
nacHOLsON

by daitrec
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(2-LAYER SOFTSHELL MATERIAL

WATERREPELLENT, WINDPROOF,
BREATHABLE

(INSIDE MADE OF SOFT MICROFLEECE

FULL-LENGTH UNDER-PANEL
FRONT ZIP WITH CHIN PROTECTION

SUFISHELL JAGKET
AND VEST FOR PROMOTION
AND IHSURE

JN1130 Men's Promo Softshell Jacket

JN1127 Ladies’ Promo Softshell Vest
JN1128 Men's Promo Softshell Vest

5 UNT29/UNT127: SeMe L« XL+ XXL
JNT130/JNT128: SeMe L« XL+ XXL+3XL

M0 Outer fabric (280 g/m?): 100% polyester

Pleasant, soft 2-layer softshell material  Water-
repellent, windproof, breathable « Inside made of soft
microfleece « Full-length under-panel front zip with
chin protection « 2 zipped side pockets, 2 inner pockets

- JN1127/UNT129: waisted
' JNT127/N1129: Elastic cuffs

white/ red/ nautic-blue/ navy/ green/ iron-grey/ black/
white black navy navy navy red black
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JAMES &
nacHOLsON

by daitrec

(2-PLY SOFTSHELL

(ADJUSTABLE HOOD

(BIONIC-FINISH®ECO

SEWN-ON ZIPPED
KANGAROO POCKET

HOODED SOFTSHELL
JAGKET IN
SPORTY DESIGN

JN1145 Ladies' Hooded
Softshell Jacket

JN1146 Men’s Hooded
Softshell Jacket

5 UNT145: XSeSeMeLe XL+ XXL
JNT1146: SeMeL e XL o XXL e 3XL

(M0 Outer fabric (260 g/m?):
94% polyester, 6% elastane

2-ply softshell with contrasting inside in
mesh look « Elastic waistband and sleeve
cuffs « Water- and dirt-repellent due to
BIONIC-FINISH®ECO « Sewn-on zipped
kangaroo pocket, 1inner pocket «
Adjustable hood « YKK-zips

JN1145: lightly waisted

@ sk BIOMIC !

£ HISHECD '

STANDARD & £ red/ blue/ navy/ olive/ light-grey/
00 black black navy camouflage black

black/
black

49

SOFTSHELL




PRINT,
EMBROIDER,
INSPIRE:
AVAILABLE WITH
YOUR L0GD!

YOUR
LOGO

SUFISHELL JAGKET
IN MELANGE LODK




JN1147 Ladies’ Softshell Jacket
JN1148 Men'’s Softshell Jacket
©5 UNTI47: XS+SeMeLeXLoXXL

JNTI48: SeMoL o XL XXLo3XL
(MO Outer fabric (280 g/m?): 100% polyester

Pleasant, soft 2-ply softshell « Contrasting inside
made of fleece « Full-length under-panel front zip
with chin protection « Stand-up collar « 2 side pock-
etsand 1zipped breast pocket

JN1147: lightly waisted

5 §

STANDARD &
100

15.0.70467
Hohenstein HTTI

S

JAMES &
nacHOLsOnn

by daitrec
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SOFTSHELL
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FROM GITY STROILS

[0 TEAM BUTLDING

Our hybrid jackets combine the best of two material worlds. Quilted
sorona®AURA padding keeps the upper body warm. Combined with
elasticated materials in the side and arm areas that provide freedom of
movement. And easy to care for! Thanks to features such as under-panel
zips, chin protection and a water-repellent finish, hybrids defy many
weather conditions. An excellent team-building tool when embroidered.
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GONTENT

JN741

JN742
JN739
JN740

JN771
JN772
JN767
JN768

JN1843
JN1844
JN1847
JN1848

JN1865
JN1866
JN1863
JN1864

JN1819
JN1820
JN1821
JN1822

JN1329
JN1330
JN1327
JN1328

JN1868
JN1867

JNT1123
JNT124

Ladies’ Knitted Hybrid Jacket
Men’s Knitted Hybrid Jacket
Ladies’Knitted Hybrid Vest
Men’s Knitted Hybrid Vest

Ladies’ Knitted Hybrid Jacket
Men’s Knitted Hybrid Jacket
Ladies’Knitted Hybrid Vest
Men’s Knitted Hybrid Vest

Ladies’' Padded Hybrid Jacket
Men’s Padded Hybrid Jacket
Ladies' Padded Hybrid Vest
Men's Padded Hybrid Vest

Ladies’ Padded Hybrid Jacket
Men’s Padded Hybrid Jacket
Ladies’ Padded Vest

Men's Padded Vest

Ladies’Hybrid Jacket
Men’s Hybrid Jacke
Ladies' Hybrid Vest
Men's Hybrid Vest

Ladies’ Hybrid Jacket
Men's Hybrid Jacket
Ladies’ Hybrid Vest
Men's Hybrid Vestt

Hybrid Workwear Jacket
Hybrid Workwear Vest

Ladies’ Hybrid Sweat Jacket
Men’s Hybrid Sweat Jacket

54
54
54
54

55
55
55
55

56
56
56
56

57
57
57
57

58
58
58
58

60
60
60
60

62
62

63
63
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<BACKSTITCH SEAMS IN DIAMOND PATTERN

( SOFT, WARM, EASY CARE FABRIC

(MELANGE LOOK

CONTRASTING FLATLOCK
SEAMS ON SLEEVES

l” SIYIISH JN741 Ladies’ Knitted Hybrid Jacket
JN742 Men's Knitted Hybrid Jacket
MA’[HIAI MI” JN739 Ladies’Knitted Hybrid Vest
JN740 Men’s Knitted Hybrid Vest

25 UNT741/UN739:  XSeSeMeLoXLeXXL
IN742/IN740: SeMeL o XL o XXL«3XL
MmO Outer fabric (280 g/m?): 100% polyester
Outer fabric 2: 100% polyester
Lining: 100% polyamide
Padding: 100% polyester

Soft, warm, easy care fabric in melange look « Front,
back and collar with backstitch seams in diamond
pattern « Full-length under-panel zip « 2 zipped side
pockets « 2 inner pockets

JNT741/UN739: waisted cut
JN741/UN742:contrasting flatlock seams on sleeves

sstein HTTI

15.0.70467

light-melange/ red-melange/ royal-melange/ kiwi-melange/ grey-melange/ pink-melange/ STANDARD g £
anthracite- anthracite- anthracite- anthracite- anthracite- anthracite- 100 =
melange melange melange melange melange melange*
*only JN741/UN739
available

54



JAMES &
nacHOLsOnn

by daitrec

HOOD ADJUSTABLE
ON THE INSIDE

CONTRASTING FLATLOCK
SEAMS ON SLEEVES

MELANGE LO0K>

KNITTED HOOD
o HHEEIN

oo i STHISH

JN768 Men’s Knitted Hygrid Vest MAI[”IA[ MI”

5 UN771/UN767:  SeMeL«XLeXXL
JN772/UN769: SeMeL e XL eXXLs3XL
(M0 Outer fabric (280 g/m?): 100% polyester
Outer fabric 2: 100% polyester
Lining: 100% polyamide
Padding: 100% polyester

Soft, warm and easy care fabric in melange look « Front,
back and hood in quilted diamond pattern« Hood adjustable
on the inside « Full-length under-panel zip « 2 zipped side
pockets « 2 inner pockets

JN771/UN767: waisted form

JN771/UN772: Contrasting flatlock seams on sleeves

stein HTTI

15.0.70467

STANDARD § £ light-melange/ royal-melange/ kiwi-melange/ grey-melange/ pink-melange/
100 = anthracite- anthracite- anthracite- anthracite- anthracite-
melange melange melange melange melange*
@*onlyJN771/JN767
available
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MB7941

PADDED KNITTED
HEEGE JAGKET
AND VEST IN
ATTRAGTIVE
MATERIAL MIX

JN1843 Ladies’ Padded Hybrid Jacket
JN1844 Men’s Padded Hybrid Jacket

JN1847 Ladies’ Padded Hybrid Vest
JN1848 Men’s Padded Hybrid Vest

5 UN1843/UNIBAT: XS+ S e Mo Lo XL o XXL « 3XL « 4XL
JIN1844/UN1848: XS e SeMe L o XL o XXL « 3XL « 4XL « 5XL « 6XL

M0 Outer fabric (300 g/m?): 57% polyester, 42% polyamide, 1% elastane
Outer fabric 2: 93% polyamide, 7% elastane
Lining: 93% polyamide, 7% elastane
JN1843/JUN1844: Lining 2: 89% polyester, 11% elastane
Padding: 100% polyester

Easy care knitted fleece combined with elastic insets « Warm sorona®
AURA padding (renewable raw material)in hood at the front and back «
Padding quilted inside « Sleeves with elastic lining for optimum freedom
of movement « Attached, adjustable hood « Elastic bands « Front zip with
chin protection « 2 zipped side pockets, 1inner pocket with hook and
loop fastener « Zip for decoration at the back « Zips: YKK
JN1843/JN1847: lightly waisted
JN1843/JN1844: Sleeves with elastic lining for optimum

freedom of movement

Sorona
AURA

red- royal- olive- carbon- 5”:‘&““
melange/ melange/ melange/ melange/
black navy black black
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by dairec

PADDED JAGKET
AND VEST WITH
JIAND-UP GOLLAR
IN ATTRAGTIVE

MIXED MATERIALS

JN1865 Ladies’ Padded Hybrid Jacket
JN1866 Men’s Padded Hybrid Jacket

JN1863 Ladies’ Padded Hybrid Vest
JN1864 Men’s Padded Hybrid Vest

25 UN1865/UN1863: XS« S e Mo L« XL « XXL « 3XL « 4XL
JN1866/JUN1864: XS SeMeL o XL o« XXL « 3XL « 4XL « 5XL « 6XL

MO outer fabric: 90% polyamide, 10% elastane
Outer fabric 2 (310 g/m?): 95% polyester, 5% elastane
Lining: 89% polyester, 11% elastane
Padding: 100% polyester

Stitched front and back combined with easy care stretch fleece

Warm and breathable « The vest an jacket is completely lined and
padded with sorona®AURA (renewable raw material) « Elastic lining for
optimum freedom of movement « Full-length under-panel zip with chin
guard « Elastic waistband « 2 zipped side pockets, 2 inner pockets
YKK-zips

black/ navy/ black/ black/
red- royal- olive- carbon-
melange melange melange melange
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JAMES &
nacHOLsON

JN1819 Ladies’ Hybrid Jacket
JN1820 Men’s Hybrid Jacket

JN1821 Ladies’ Hybrid Vest
JN1822 Men’s Hybrid Vest

25 UN1819/UN1821: XSS eMeL o XL e XXL + 3XL « 4XL
JN1820/JN1822: XS+ SeMeL o XL « XXL ¢ 3XL « 4XL « 5XL « 6XL

(MO Outer fabric (280 g/m?): 100% polyester (recycled)
Outer fabric 2: 100% polyester (recycled)
Lining: 100% polyester (recycled)
Padding: 100% polyester

Easy care 2-layer softshell fabric combined with stitched insets at

the front and at the back « Water- and dirt-repellent due to BIONIC-
FINISH®ECO » sorona®AURA padding « Stand-up collar « Full-length
under-panel 2-way zip with storm flap and chin cup « Width adjustment
on hem « Zipped side pockets and breast pocket, 1inner pocket with
hook-and-loop fastener « Reflective elements (without protective
function/no PPE) at the front and at the back « Zip for decoration at

the back « Zips: YKK
@ sorona
AURA

JN1819/JN1821: lightly waisted

by doitrec

PRINT,
FMBROIDER,
INSPIRE:
AVAILABLE WiTH
YOUR 10G0!

YOUR
LOGO
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HYBRID




~ SPORITY HOODED
JAGKET AND VEST
IN ATTRAGTIVE
MINED MATERIALS




JAMES &
nacHOLsOnn
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JN1329 Ladies’ Hybrid Jacket
JN1330 Men’s Hybrid Jacket

JN1327 Ladies’ Hybrid Vest
JN1328 Men’s Hybrid Vest

£ UN1329/UN1327: XS+ S« M+ Lo XL « XXL
JN1330/UN1328: S e Me Lo XL « XXL « 3XL

(0 Outer fabric: 100% polyamide
Outer fabric 2: 93% polyester, 7% elastane
Padding: 100% polyester

Easy-care stretch fleece combined with stitched insets
at the front, back and on the hood « Warm sorona®AURA
padding « Full-length under-panel zip with chin guard «
Zipped side pocket and breast pocket « 2 inner pockets »
YKK-zips

JN1329/JN1330: Raglan sleeves

¥ )
@ 21 sorona’
STANDARD a2 AURA

S
2
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SIURDY JAGKET & VEST
WITH DISGREET PRINT
IN MIXED MATERIALS

JN1868 Hybrid Workwear Jacket
JN1867 Hybrid Workwear Vest

0 XSeSe Mol e XLeXXLo3XL e 4XL « XL « BXL

M0 outer fabric (360 g/m?): 96% polyester,
4% elastane
Quter fabric 2: 88% polyamide, 12% elastane
Padding: 100% polyester
JN1867: Lining: 100% polyester

2-layer softshell with inside of Sherpa + One-colour-
ed yoke at the front and back for easy decoration «
Water- and dirt-repellent due to BIONIC-FINISH®ECO «
Full-length under-panel zip » Stand-up collar with chin
guard « Elastic waistband « Zipped side pockets and
breast pocket, 2 inner pockets « Reflective elements
(without protective function/no PPE) at the front and
back « YKK-zips

@ ¥ BIONIC
£ 0

STANDARD & £
100 °

s
2

navy/ carbon/ navy/ carbon/
navy black navy black
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TRENDY SWEAT
JAGKET IN
ATTRAGTIVE
MATERIAL MIX

JN1123 Ladies’ Hybrid Sweat Jacket
JN1124 Men’s Hybrid Sweat Jacket
€5 UNT123: SeMeLe XL+ XXL

JN1T124: SeMeL o XL e XXLe3XL

(MO Outer fabric (280 g/m?): 80% cotton, 20% polyester
Outer fabric 2: 100% polyamide
Padding: 100% polyester

Back and sleeves made of high-quality French-Terry
fabric « Inside not roughened « Front lightly padded and
quilted « 2 zipped side pockets, 2 inner pockets
JN1123: waisted

5
3
:

STANDARD & £
100 °

S
2

navy black
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FROM GITY TRIPS
[0 GAMPHRE

Chic, light and nice and warm! Our lightweight collection is padded
without being bulky. The breathable insulation is made from
sustainable sorona®AURA fibres. Whether autumn, winter or cool
days in summer: Lightweights are the perfect advertising medium
for all those who combine style and aspiration. Can be embroidered!
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GONTENT

JN1119
JNT1120
JNT1135
JN1136

JNT1161
JN1162

JN1155
JN1156

JN1333
JN1334
JN1331
JN1332

Ladies’' Padded Jacket
Men’s Padded Jacket
Ladies’ Padded Vest
Men’s Padded Vest

Ladies' Modern Padded Jacket
Men's Modern Padded Jacket

Ladies' Padded Jacket
Men's Padded Jacket

Ladies’ Padded Jacket
Men’s Padded Jacket
Ladies’ Padded Vest
Men’s Padded Vest
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MB7947

-

LGHT, PADDED
QUILTED JAGKET
& VEST

JN1119 Ladies’ Padded Jacket
JN1120 Men’s Padded Jacket

JN1135 Ladies' Padded Vest
JN1136 Men’s Padded Vest

25 UNT119/UNTIZ5: SeMeL« XL+ XXL
JNT120/JN1136: SeMe L« XL« XXL « 3XL

(M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyamide
Lining: 100% polyester
Padding: 100% polyester

Wind- and water-repellent fabric made of
polyamide « Stand-up collar, under-panel zip
with chin protection « 2 zipped side pockets «
Zip for decoration at the back
JN1136/JN1135: Elastic sleeve cuffs
JN1135/JNT119: waisted

ifie
mful substances.

STANDARD S22
100

g2

green
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LHGHT, FASHIONABLE
PADDED JAGKET
MADE OF REGYCLED
POLVESTER

JN1161 Ladies’ Modern Padded Jacket
JN1162 Men’s Modern Padded Jacket

25 UNT16T: XS+SeMoLoXLeXXL
INT162: SeMeL e XL« XXL « 3XL

(M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyester (recycled)
Padding: 100% polyester

Two-surface woven fabric with sorona®AURA padding
Sporty cut with raglan sleeves « Stand-up collar « 2 zipped
side pockets, 2 inner pockets s Full-length storm flap with
chin cup « Elastic cord on hem for width adjustment

Zips: YKK

STANDARD
100

JAMES &
nacHOLsON

by doitrec

navy-matt black-matt
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QUILTED JAGKET
WITH SORONA=AURR
PA””I”E JN1165 Ladies’ Padded Jacket

JN11566 Men’s Padded Jacket

25 UNT155: XS+SeMeLeXLeXXL
JN1156: SeMeL o XL e XXLe3XL

(M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyamide
Lining: 100% polyamide
Padding: 100% polyester

Wind- and water-repellent fabric, fashionable
stitching « Hood « Elastic band on hood, sleeves
and hem « 2 side pockets and 1zipped breast
pocket 2 inner pockets « YKK zips

JN1155: lightly waisted

sorona
AURA

STANDARD
100

red/ blue/ navy/  graphite/camou-  black/
black navy silver flage black
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PADDED JA
AND VEST FO
PROMOTION
AND LIFE STYLE

JN1333 Ladies’ Padded Jacket
JN1334 Men’s Padded Jacket

JN1331 Ladies’ Padded Vest
JN1332 Men's Padded Jacket

25 UN1333/UN1331: XS+ SeMeL o XL XXL
JN1334/UN1332: Se Mo L« XL « XXL « 3XL

(M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyester (recycled)
Lining: 100% polyamide
Padding: 100% polyester

Easy-care fabric of recycled polyester » Water-
and dirt-repellent due to BIONIC-FINISH®ECO «
Warm sorona®AURA padding - Yoke at the front
and back, not stitched, for easy decoration »
Full-length under-panel zip « Stand-up collar with
press stud « 2 zipped side pockets «1zipped inner
pocket « YKK-zips

navy carbon/ black
black
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FROM APPOINTMENT
[0 DAY TRIP

Style meets function. Thanks to details such as the slim
silhouette and clean look, these jackets make you feel
comfortable both in and outside of the office. Fashionable,
well thought-out and can be personalised with a logo!
Perfect for business appointments, but also for all after-
work activities.

70



JAMES &
nacHOLsOnn

by daitrec

JN1175
JN1176

JN1315
JN1316

JN1335
JN1336
JNT1143
JNT144

JNT131
JNT1132

~ GONTEN

Ladies’ Business Parka
Men's Business Parka
Ladies’ Softshell Jacket
Men's Softshell Jacket
Ladies’ Blouson

Men's Blouson

Ladies' Hooded Jacket
Men's Hooded Jacket

Ladies’ Promo Jacket
Men's Promo Jacket

72
72

T4
T4
76
76
77
77

78
78
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\";'TI GLASSIG PADDED

— PARKA WITH
ATTAGHED HOOD

!
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s e S PRINT

&5 JN1172: éS-S-M-L-XL-XXL [MB””I”[”,
N1176: SeMsL e XL o XXL ¢ 3XL

(mo ;uterfabric: 96% polyester(fecycled), 4% elastane I”spI”[:

Lining: 100% polyester (recycled)

AmABE W (3

Wind- and waterproof outer fabric (5,000 mm water
column)« Breathable and permeable to water vapour y””” l”ﬁ”’
(2,000 g/m?/24h)« sorona®AURA-padding (renewable, ol

vegetable raw material) » Attached, adjustable and
padded hood « Elastic cord for waist adjustment inside «
Full-length under-panel 2-way front zip « Storm flap with
press studs « Zip for decoration at the back « Zips: YKK
JN1175: 6 pockets at the front « 2 zipped pockets « Zipped
inner pocket « Elastic cuffs inside

JNT176: 4 pockets at the front « Zipped inner pocket «
Large inner pocket with hook and loop fastener

SERTe®S

STANDARD
100

(2}
(7]
L
4
n
>
(a]
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JN1315 Ladies’ Softshell Jacket
JN1316 Men’s Softshell Jacket

25 UN1315: XSeSeMeL+XL o XXL
JINT316: SeMeLoXL e XXLo3XL

MO Outer fabric (250 g/m?): 94% polyester, 6% elastane

2-ply softshell « Water- and dirt-repellent due to
BIONIC-FINISH®ECO « Full-length under-panel front
zip » Stand-up collar with press stud « Lightly quilted
inserts on shoulders and sleeves « 2 pockets and
1zipped breast pocket « 2 inner pockets « All zippers
in waterproof optics

JN1315: lightly waisted

STANDARD
100

BIONIC

75




REVERSIBLE
BLOUSON FOR
BUSINESS,
PROMOTION
AND LIFE STYLE

JN1335 Ladies’ Blouson
JN1336 Men’'s Blouson

&5 UN1335: XSeSeMeLeXLeXXL
JN1336: SeMe Lo XL« XXLe3XL

(M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyamide

Easy-care fabric « Cuffs with elastane «
Full-length zip « 2 zipped side pockets «
2 side pockets with press stud « 2 con-
cealed zips in side seam for decoration «
YKK-zips

E
T
£
ki

STANDARD & £
100 =2

70467

red/black navy/blue black/silver
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N f

(ET WITH
BLF DETAILS
N MELANEE LOOK

JN1143 Ladies’ Hooded Jacket
JN1144 Men’s Hooded Jacket

&5 UNT143: XSeSeMeLeXLeXXL
INT144: SeMe Lo XL o XXL e 3XL
MmO Outer fabric (380 g/m?):
92% polyester, 8% elastane

Pleasant, elastic Interlock « Adjustable hood «
Sewn-on zipped kangaroo pocket « Zips: YKK «
Casual cut

JN143: lightly waisted

5
g3
Ri

o.:

STANDARD d

light- dark-
melange melange

77
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WINDBREARER
~ FOR PROMOTION
~ ANDLEISURE

R,
N

O

JN1131 Ladies’ Promo Jacket
JN1132 Men’s Promo Jacket

€5 UNT131: SeMeLeXLeXXL
INT132: SeMoL«XLoXXLe3XL

(M0 Outer fabric: 100% polyester

Light, coated polyester fabric, wind-and water-
repellent (600 mm water column)+ Cord on hem,
2 side pockets « Hood with cord integrated in
collar « Elastic cuffs « Jacket can easily be stowed
away in side pocket « Comfortable to wear around
the waist with an elastic band

JNT1131: waisted

STANDARD
100

white bright- bright- light- spring- bright- navy black bright-pink*
yellow orange red green blue
*only JN1131
available
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THE RIGHT SIZE FOR EVERYONE

STANDARD 100 BY OEKO-TEX®

This standard guarantees that textile and non-
textile product components pose no threat to
health. The components of all the products of
JAMES & NICHOLSON and myrtle beach, i.e. also
all threads, buttons and other accessories, are
tested for harmful substances and pose no threat
to health.

RECYCLED POLYESTER

Collected plastic bottles are crushed, melted

down and spun to yarn again, which is sometimes

completely integrated into the production.

BIONIC-FINISH®ECO

BIONIC-FINISH®ECO was developed based on
nature’s example. ,Learning from nature”:

A wafer-thin crystalline structure protects the
textile from water and dirt. BIONIC-FINISH®ECO
protects people and nature.

SORONA AURA®

sorona®AURA fibers consist of 37% vegetable
components, obtained from renewable raw
materials. Garments with sorona® Aura offer

an eco-friendly alternative with outstanding
breathability, lightweight comfort and efficient
heat retention. sorona®AURA offers the perfect
mix of sustainability and performance.

by doitec
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SOFT SHELL

&

MEN'S |

SOFTSHELL

Softshell with TPU membrane consists of three
layers. The microporous TPU membrane as the
middle layer makes the material waterproof,
windproof and breathable at the same time.

SEAMED TAPES

To avoid moisture penetrating into the fabric,
seams and stitches can get taped. Taped seams
are 100 % water-proof.

BREATHABILITY/
PERMEABILITY TO VAPOUR

Functional clothing must ensure that
perspiration is wicked away from the skin as
quickly as possible and can evaporate. The water
vapour permeability of a material is measured in
grams per square metre in 24 hours (g/m?%/24 h).
The higher this value, the more breathable the
textile is.

WATER COLUMN

The ability to withstand water pressure without
moisture penetrating into the material is given by
the water column(mm). The minimum standard
is a water column of 1,500 mm.

Standard Size |

LADIES’ |

Standard Size

xs | s | M | v | x | xxt | 3. | axt | sx. | exr |
w | w6 | 48 | s0o | s2 | s4 | s | s | 60 62 |
xs | s | M | b | x | xxt | 3x | axu
36 | 3638 | 3840 | 4042 | s2ua | 46 | 48 | w0
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